further information
webcode: GW-1434
GEMÜ 1434 µPos
Intelligent electro-pneumatic positioner
Features
• No air consumption when idle
• Simple mounting to various valve actuators
• Simple commissioning due to automatic initialization

Order data
GEMÜ 1434www.gemu-group.com 5 / 18
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 1434 Electro-pneumatic positioner
µPos
2 Fieldbus 000 Without (3-wire version)
3 Accessory Z Accessory
4 Action 1 Single acting
5 Set value input A 4–20 mA, set value specification
6 Accessory housing material 14 3.2315,
AlMgSi1/AlSi1MgMn
7 Pneumatic connection 3 Air supply via push-in connector, angle, for 6 mm tube,
outlet via push-in connector, angle, for 6 mm tube
8 Option 00 Without
9 Flow rate 01 15 l/min
10 Travel sensor version 010 Potentiometer, 10 mm length
11 Type of design Without
12 CONEXO Without
Order data
www.gemu-group.com6 / 18GEMÜ 1434
GEMÜ 1434www.gemu-group.com 7 / 18
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Compressed air and inert gases
Dust content: Class 3, max. particle size 5 μm, max. particle density 5 mg/m³
Pressure dew point: Class 3, max. pressure dew point -20 °C
Oil content: Class 3, max. oil concentration 1 mg/m³
Quality classes to DIN ISO 8573-1
Temperature
Storage temperature: -10 — 60 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 to 10 bar (max. 40 °C)
0 to 8 bar (max. 60 °C)
The applied pressure must not exceed the maximum control pressure of the process valve.
Flow rate: 15 Nl/min
Air consumption: 0 Nl/min (when idle)
Product compliance
EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU
Technical standards used:
Interference emission: DIN EN 61000-6-4 (Sep. 2011)